

## **APPENDIX 1**

TO INTERNAL REGULATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS IN BRATISLAVA

A/5/2023

## Rules for Internal Governance of the University of Economics in Bratislava

- **I.** The Academic Senate of the University of Economics in Bratislava has enacted this Appendix 1 to the Rules for Internal Governance of the University of Economics in Bratislava, which entered into force on 1 July 2023 (hereinafter "the EUBA Rules for Internal Governance"):
  - 1. In Article 5(1)(b) the fourth sub-paragraph is deleted.
  - 2. <u>In Article 5(1)(c) the first sub-paragraph reads as follows:</u> Editorial Office of Ekonomické rozhľady (Economic Review Magazine),
  - 3. In Article 5(9)(b) the first sub-paragraph is deleted.
  - 4. <u>In Article 5(9)(c) the first sub-paragraph reads as follows:</u> Editorial Office of Ekonomické rozhľady (Economic Review Magazine),
  - In Article 6(2) a new sub-paragraph (v) is inserted: Rules for Making Contributions In-cash and In-kind to Other Legal Persons by University of Economics in Bratislava
- **II.** This Annex 1 to the EUBA Rules for Internal Governance was approved by the Academic Senate of the University of Economics in Bratislava on 22 March 2024.
- **III.** This Annex 1 to the EUBA Rules for Internal Governance shall become valid on the date of approval thereof, and effective on 21 April 2024.

Prof. Dipl. Ing. Helena Majdúchová, CSc. Chair of EUBA Academic Senate Prof. Dipl. Ing. Ferdinand Daňo, PhD. EUBA Rector